H \$40.00 190743 113898

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.:	186.015US1
----------------------	------------

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Zi, Idditio tato damaga a sa	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Universite Due Quebec En Abitibi- Temiscamingue (UQAT)	
Chahe Nerguizian, Charles Despins and Sofiene Affes		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Centre d'etudes superieures Lucien Cliche	
[]Ycs [X]No	Quebec J9P 1Y3 Canada	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
Execution Date: <u>August 24, 2006, August 23, 2006,</u> <u>August 17, 2006</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Serial No. 11/389,882, filed March 27, 2006		
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Timothy B. Clise	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Minneapolis, Min 33402-0936	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19- 0743 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Timothy B. Clisc/Reg. No. 40,957 Name of Person Signing Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700290786

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0114

14448,4, .5 & .6

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) Chahé NERGUIZIAN, 2) Charles DESPINS, (3) Sofiène AFFES, whose full addresses are 1) 740 Montpellier, Apt. 1107, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4L 5B1, 2) 1578 Chemin de la Baie, l'Orignal, Ontario, Canada K0B 1K0, 3) 3550 Jeanne Mance, Apt. E-720, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2X 3P7 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors); have invented METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDOOR GEOLOCATION USING AN IMPULSE RESPONSE FINGERPRINTING TECHNIQUE described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,540,152 filed on September 24, 2004, United States Patent Application No. 11/389,882 filed on March 27, 2006, Australian Patent Application No. 2004305877 filed on September 24, 2004 based on International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2004/001745 filed on September 24, 2004 which claims priority on United States Application No. 60/505,753 filed on September 26, 2003;

and:

WHEREAS INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (INRS) whose full post office address is Place Bonaventure, 800 de La Gauchetière Ouest, portail Nord-Ouest, bureau 6900, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H5A 1K6 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to sald invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0115

14448.4, .5 & .6

foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and

WITNESS(ES)

seal.

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Signature of Witness MM/DD/YYYY

SESPAROIS DINIETTE L

Jame) of Witness

PATENT **REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0116**

14448.4, .5 & .6

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(\$)

09/06/2006

Signature of authorized representative of INRS

X Claire Bigonnesse
Name of Witness

X Name of authorized representative of

INRS Sinh LeQuoc

Title of authorized representative of

INRS Scientific Director

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of November 19, 2002

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 10/06/2006